Failure to timely file a protest, or failure to timely post a protest bond, will result in a waiver under 
Chapter 190, Florida Statutes, and other law.   

The successful Proposer will be required upon award to furnish payment and performance 
bonds for one hundred twenty five percent (125%) of the value of the contract, with an A.M. Best 
rated surety carrier having a rating of A-VII or better (as described in the Project Manual), with a 
surety acceptable to the District, and in accordance with Section 255.05, Florida Statutes.

[...]

PAYMENT & PERFORMANCE BONDS.   

A. Payment and Performance Bonds. At the time the contracts are executed, the 

Proposer will be required to furnish payment and performance bonds in favor of the 

District and Pasco County as dual-obligees for one hundred twenty-five percent 
(125%) of the amount of the authorized work, with a bank, surety, or other financial 
institution acceptable to the District and Pasco County in their sole discretion, which 
is authorized to do business in the State of Florida, and which has an “A” policyholders

[...]

relating to the Project Manual. 

Any person who files a notice of protest regarding the Project Manual, or regarding any 
ranking or intended award by the District, or any other matter, shall post a protest bond in a form 
acceptable to the District and in the amount of ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($150,000). In the event the protest is successful, the protest bond shall be refunded to the 
protestor. In the event the protest is unsuccessful, the protest bond shall be applied towards the 
District’s costs, expenses and attorney’s fees associated with hearing and defending the protest.